North Allegheny 2025 — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

North Allegheny Lacrosse 2025 — 21 Games — Totals

#

12
33

40
13

51
24
26
22
15

55

44
28
14
42
49
35
10

41
11
25

17

54
21
57
18
39

Athlete

Nicholas Sichak
Jonathan Castillo
Mason Brown
Sam Porter

Colt Gibson
Colman Craft
Jacob Clarkson
Hawke Brian
Jack Dimond
Charlie Jones
Luke Rohan
Jack Ferraro

lan Boal

Derek Walker
Sawyer Catchen
Alexander Costa
Colin Metzger
Sam Walters
Ryan Palmer
Jason Adams
Jack Ewalt
Jacob Burns
Grayson Mowrey
Adam Bradley
Owen Lucot
Kaden Brown
Adam Stegeman
Logan Lyle
Micah Hamilton
Travis Lamark
Maddox Susini
Robbie Pizzica
Walter Nalducci
Marcco Harris

Tyson Knapp

W W oo o,

0G A P S

O O O O O O O 0O O 0o o o o oo oo oo oo o o o o o oo o o o o o o o

46
23
22
20
11
11

8
5
6
2

1

- o N

O O O O 0O o o o o o oo o oo o o o o o o

17
18

O O O O O O O O 0o o oo o o o o o o o o o o

63| 161
41 89
29| 84
20| 74
27| 32
17 25
11 26
8 32
6 18
3 20
2 8
2 12
1 0

1 2
0

0

0

0

2

O O O O O O O 0o o o oo o oo o o o o o o

o N O - O o o o =

—

o O o N o o

SOT S%
79| 28.6%
56 25.8%
61 26.2%
45 27.0%
22 34.4%
16 44.0%
16 30.8%
20 15.6%
15 33.3%
10 10.0%

2 12.5%
6 16.7%
0 0.0%
1 50.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
2 0.0%
1 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

GB EMOG

59
43
30
29
10
88
33

o N o N b

12

- O w o

- O

O O O O O O O 0O oo oo o o o oo o oo o o o o o N o

0 FO FOW FOL
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0o 11 1 10
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 34 20 14
0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 1
0 1 0 1
0 222 132 90
0 3 1 2
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 30 5 25
0 0 0 0
0 49 17 32
0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 5 1 4
0 0 0 0
0 1 0 1
0 8 4 4

FO%
0.0%
0.0%
9.1%
0.0%
0.0%

58.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

59.5%

33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

16.7%
0.0%

34.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

20.0%
0.0%
0.0%

50.0%

30
27
32
36
31
23
20

W W o o | N o

o O o

11

—
© o pp O N O

o O N NN O

FT
12
21
15
16

o o o MM 0O o b O O O O > ©

ut
15

16
19
24
15
13

© N © O W o o o o >

—

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

CT GA SV SV%

7
6

5
1
45

—

—_

—
O N O 0o O o o o o o o N DD NP o

—_

23

O O N O O  w N

O O O O O O O O O 0O 0o o o oo o oo o o o o o o o o o

141

o O o o o o o

O O O O O O O O o 0o o W o o oo oo o o o o o o o o o

180

O O o o o o o

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
56.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
56.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

O O O O O O O 0O o o o oo oo oo oo oo o o o o o o oo o o o o o o o

N
w

—
O O o O o o N o No o o o o o o w o

—_ |

o O o

o o o o N o dp O DN O P O O O O O M O OO0 O O

—

o O O o

P TP PP
9 3 3
5 1 3
13 10 1
1.0 0
7 3 3
19 13 4
16 5 11
2 1 1

O O O O O O O O O W O W o W o o o o o o o o



