

North Allegheny Lacrosse 2025 — 21 Games — Totals

North Allegheny 2025 — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals																												
#	Athlete	GP	G	A	P	S	SOT	S%	GB	EMOG	O	FO	FOW	FOL	FO%	T	FT	UT	CT	GA	SV	SV%	P	TP	PP			
12	Nicholas Sichak	19	0	46	17	63	161	79	28.6%	59	12	0	0	0	0	0	30	12	15	0	7	0	0	0	9	3	3	
33	Jonathan Castillo	18	0	23	18	41	89	56	25.8%	43	0	0	0	0	0	0	27	21	5	0	6	0	0	0	5	1	3	
5	Mason Brown	21	0	22	7	29	84	61	26.2%	30	6	0	11	1	10	9.1%	0	32	15	16	0	13	0	0	13	10	1	
40	Sam Porter	21	0	20	9	29	74	45	27.0%	29	3	0	0	0	0	0	36	16	19	0	5	0	0	0	1	0	0	
13	Colt Gibson	19	0	11	16	27	32	22	34.4%	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	31	6	24	0	1	0	0	0	7	3	3	
6	Colman Craft	20	0	11	6	17	25	16	44.0%	88	1	0	34	20	14	58.8%	0	23	8	15	0	45	0	0	19	13	4	
4	Jacob Clarkson	19	0	8	3	11	26	16	30.8%	33	0	0	1	0	1	0.0%	0	20	7	13	0	6	0	0	16	5	11	
51	Hawke Brian	17	0	5	3	8	32	20	15.6%	7	1	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	8	1	7	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	
24	Jack Dimond	10	0	6	0	6	18	15	33.3%	6	0	0	1	0	1	0.0%	0	7	5	2	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	
26	Charlie Jones	16	0	2	1	3	20	10	10.0%	3	2	0	1	0	1	0.0%	0	4	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
22	Luke Rohan	15	0	1	1	2	8	2	12.5%	59	0	0	222	132	90	59.5%	0	6	5	1	0	4	0	0	23	15	1	
15	Jack Ferraro	18	0	2	0	2	12	6	16.7%	56	0	0	3	1	2	33.3%	0	9	7	2	0	12	0	0	6	6	0	
9	Ian Boal	10	0	0	1	1	0	0	0.0%	6	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	3	2	1	0	2	0	0	3	2	1	
3	Derek Walker	5	0	1	0	1	2	1	50.0%	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	3	1	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	
55	Sawyer Catchen	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
8	Alexander Costa	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	4	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	1	0	1	0	0	10	13	56.5%	0	0	0
44	Colin Metzger	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	2	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
28	Sam Walters	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
14	Ryan Palmer	17	0	0	0	0	2	2	0.0%	19	0	0	30	5	25	16.7%	0	8	4	4	0	6	0	0	4	4	0	
42	Jason Adams	2	0	0	0	0	1	1	0.0%	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
49	Jack Ewalt	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	5	0	0	49	17	32	34.7%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	2	0	
35	Jacob Burns	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	29	0	0	1	0	1	0.0%	0	11	6	5	0	18	0	0	7	4	3	
10	Grayson Mowrey	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
7	Adam Bradley	17	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	18	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	7	4	3	0	12	0	0	7	4	3	
41	Owen Lucot	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
11	Kaden Brown	19	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	27	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	14	5	9	0	23	0	0	10	7	3	
25	Adam Stegeman	8	0	0	0	0	2	1	0.0%	5	0	0	1	0	1	0.0%	0	4	2	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	
1	Logan Lyle	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	11	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	9	0	9	0	3	141	180	56.1%	0	0	0
17	Micah Hamilton	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0.0%	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
2	Travis Lamark	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	1	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
54	Maddox Susini	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	4	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	2	1	1	0	2	0	0	1	1	0	
21	Robbie Pizzica	5	0	0	0	0	2	0	0.0%	2	0	0	5	1	4	20.0%	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	
57	Walter Nalducci	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	6	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
18	Marcco Harris	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	2	0	0	1	0	1	0.0%	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	
39	Tyson Knapp	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0	8	4	4	50.0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	